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INTRODUCTION

Jurisdiction: A municipality has original jurisdiction over the rates, operations and services provided by any gas utility distributing natural gas
within the city or town limits pursuant to TEX. UTIL. CODE § 103.001. In contrast, TEX. UTIL. CODE § 102.001 gives the Railroad Commission
of Texas original jurisdiction over gas utility distribution rates and services outside the city limits and in other unincorporated areas and over city gate
sales, and appellate jurisdiction to review the rate ordinances or orders of municipalities.

Residential Gas Bill Components: This analysis presents a summary of natural gas distribution utilities serving residential customers across the
State of Texas. A residential gas bill is composed primarily of two costs, cost of service and cost of gas. The 6 Mcf report provides a comparison of
base rates and Purchased Gas Adjustments (PGA) or cost of gas. The cost of service or base rates includes the assets or pipe in the ground, operation,
and maintenance expenses.

The cost of gas is the cost to the utility for the natural gas supplied to a residence billed through the PGA. The 6 Mcf consumption level reflects the
traditional approximate monthly average winter consumption of gas for a residential customer in the State of Texas and is used in each table as a
basis for comparison. Customers located in regions of the State with warmer winters may use less than 6 Mcf and customers located in regions with
colder winters of the State may use more than 6 Mcf on average. Additionally, the 6 Mcf report provides a comparison for incorporated and
unincorporated areas within the State.

Utility Abbreviations:

ATM - Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division

ATW - Atmos Energy, West Texas Division

CNP Arkla - CenterPoint Energy Arkla

CNP - CenterPoint Energy Entex

TGS - Texas Gas Service Company

MUN - Municipal System, City of Corpus Christi or City of San Antonio



TABLE 1A - ANALYSIS OF GAS BILL COMPONENTS

January February March April May June

Cost of | Costof| Total | Costof [ Costof| Total | Cost of | Cost of| Total | Costof | Costof| Total | Costof [ Costof| Total | Costof | Costof | Total

Utility City/Area Service | Gas Bill Service [ Gas Bill | Service | Gas Bill Service [ Gas Bill | Service | Gas Bill Service Gas Bill
ATM Dallas, Inc. $3490 | $3521 |$ 70.11 | $34.90 | $35.21 | $70.12| $34.90 | $35.21 | $70.12 | $34.90 [ $35.15| $70.06 | $34.90 | $37.36 [ $72.26 | $34.90 | § 39.18 | $ 74.08
ATM Mid- Tex Cities, Inc. $3536] $35.21 | $ 70.57 | $35.36 | $35.21 | $70.57 [ $35.36 | $35.21 | $70.57 | $3536| $35.15 | $70.51 | $35.36 | $37.36 | $72.72 | $3536 | $§ 39.18 | § 74.54
ATM Mid-Tex Cities, Env. $3579$3521 |$ 71.00 | $35.79 | $35.21 | $71.01 | $35.79 | $35.21 | $71.01 [ $35.79 | $35.15]| $70.95 | $35.79 | $37.36 [ $73.15| $35.79 | § 39.18 | § 74.97
ATW Amarillo, Inc. $33.19$19.32 | $ 52.51 | $33.19| $20.82 | $54.01 | $33.19 | $20.82 | $54.01 [ $33.19 | $20.04 | $53.23 | $33.19 | $21.60 [ $54.79 | $33.19 | § 23.88 | $ 57.07
ATW Amarillo, Env. $34.19 [ $19.32 | $ 53.51 | $34.19 | $20.82 | $55.01 | $34.19 | $20.82 | $55.01 [ $34.19 | $20.04 | $54.23 | $34.19 [ $21.60 [ $55.79 | $34.19 | § 23.88 | $ 58.07
ATW Lubbock, Inc. $3471 | $19.32 | $ 54.03 | $34.71 | $20.82 | $55.53 | $34.71 | $20.82 | $55.53 | $34.71 | $20.04 | $54.75 | $34.71 | $21.60 [ $56.31 | $34.71 | § 23.88 | $ 58.59
ATW Lubbock, Env. $34.19 | $19.32 | $ 53.51 | $34.19 | $20.82 | $55.01 | $34.19 | $20.82 | $55.01 [ $34.19 | $20.04 | $54.23 | $34.19 | $21.60 [ $55.79 | $34.19 | § 23.88 | $ 58.07
ATW West Texas Cities, Inc. $3404 | $19.32 | $ 5336 | $34.04 | $20.82 | $54.86 | $34.04 | $20.82 | $54.86 | $34.04 [ $20.04 | $54.08 | $34.04 | $21.60 [ $55.64 | $34.04 | $ 23.88 | $57.92
ATW West Texas Cities, Env. $3419 | $19.32 | $ 53.51 | $34.19 | $20.82 | $55.01 | $34.19 | $20.82 | $55.01 | $34.19 | $20.04 | $54.23 | $34.19 | $21.60 [ $55.79 | $34.19 | $ 23.88 | $ 58.07
CNP Beaumont, Inc. $3847 | $31.59 | $ 70.06 | $38.47 | $31.59 | $70.05 [ $38.47 | $34.11 | $72.58 | $38.47 | $34.11 | $72.58 | $38.47 | $34.11 | $72.58 | $38.47 | § 34.11 | $ 72.58
CNP Beaumont, Env. $3847 | $31.59 | $ 70.06 | $38.47 | $31.59 | $70.05 [ $38.47 | $34.11 | $72.58 | $3847 | $34.11 | $72.58 | $38.47 | $34.11 | $72.58 | $38.47 | § 34.11 | $72.58
CNP Tyler, Inc. $3847 | $27.78 | $ 6625 | $38.47 | $27.77 | $66.24 | $38.47 | $28.39 | $66.86 | $38.47 | $28.39 | $66.86 | $38.47 | $2839 | $66.86 | $38.47 | § 28.39 | § 66.85
CNP Tyler, Env. $3847 | $27.78 | $ 6625 | $38.47 | $27.77 | $66.24 | $38.47 | $28.39 | $66.86 | $38.47 | $28.39 | $66.86 | $38.47 | $2839 | $66.86 | $38.47 | $ 2839 | § 66.85
CNP Conroe, Inc. $21.71 | $28.65 | $ 5036 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 [ $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.97 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | § 31.27 | $52.97
CNP Conroe, Env. $21.71 | $28.65 | $ 5036 | $21.71 [ $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $31.27 [ $52.97 | $21.71 [ $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $31.27 [ $52.98 | $21.71 | § 31.27 | § 52.97
CNP Houston, Inc. $21.71 | $28.65 | $ 50.36 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 [ $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.97 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $ 31.27 | $52.97
CNP Houston, Env. $21.71 | $28.65 |$ 50.36 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 [ $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.97 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $31.27 | $52.98 | $21.71 | $ 31.27 | $52.97
CNP Texas Coast Cities, Inc. $22.09 | $28.65 |$ 50.74 | $22.09 [ $31.27 | $53.36 | $22.09 | $31.27 | $53.35 | $22.09 | $31.27 | $53.36 | $22.09 | $31.27 | $53.36 | $22.09 | § 31.27 | § 53.35
CNP Texas Coast Cities, Env. $22.09 [ $28.65 |$ 50.74 | $22.09 [ $31.27 | $53.36 | $22.09 | $31.27 | $53.35 | $22.09 | $31.27 | $53.36 | $22.09 | $31.27 | $53.36 | $22.09 | $§ 31.27 | $ 53.35
CNP Laredo, Inc. $42.76 | $3643 |$ 79.19 | $42.76 [ $42.76 | $ 79.66 | $42.76 | $36.90 | $79.66 | $42.76 | $37.66 | $80.42 | $42.76 | $37.66 | $80.42 | $42.76 | $ 37.66 | $ 80.42
CNP Laredo, Env. $42.76 | $36.10 | $ 78.86 | $42.76 [ $42.76 | $79.66 | $42.76 | $36.90 | $79.66 | $42.76 | $37.66 | $80.42 | $42.76 | $37.66 | $80.42 | $42.76 | $§ 37.66 | $ 80.42
CNP Arkla |Texarkana, Inc. $37.08 | $23.26 | $ 60.34 | $37.08 | $23.26 | $60.34 | $37.08 | $23.26 | $60.34 | $37.08 [ $27.56 | $64.63 | $37.08 | $27.56 | $ 64.63 | $37.08 | § 27.56 | $ 64.63
CNP Arkla |Texarkana, Env. $2390 | $24.62 | $ 48.53 | $23.90 [ $24.62 | $48.53 | $23.90 | $24.62 | $48.53 | $23.90 | $28.92 | $52.82 | $23.90 | $28.92| $52.82 | $23.90 | § 28.92 | $52.82
TGS Central Texas Cities, Inc. $35.58 | $20.42 | $ 56.00 | $35.58 | $21.98 | $57.55| $35.58 | $24.10 | $59.68 | $35.58 | $22.35| $57.93 | $35.58 | $22.41 [ $57.99 | $37.95| 8§ 23.62| $ 61.56
TGS Central Texas Cities, Env. $3558 | $19.57 | $ 55.15| $35.58 | $21.30 | $56.88 | $35.58 | $23.63 | $59.20 [ $35.58 | $22.69 | $58.27 | $35.58 | $22.76 | $58.33 | $37.95|$ 23.96| $61.91
TGS South Texas Cities, Inc. $3558$20.54|$ 56.11 | $35.58 | $22.10 | $57.67 | $35.58 | $24.23 | $59.81 | $35.58 | $22.47 | $58.05 | $35.58 | $22.54 [ $58.11 | $37.95| 8% 23.75| $61.69
TGS South Texas Cities, Env. $3558 | $19.68 | $ 5526 | $35.58 | $21.42 | $57.00 | $35.58 | $23.76 | $59.34 [ $35.58 | $22.82 | $58.39 | $35.58 | $22.88 | $5846 | $37.95| 8% 24.09 | $ 62.04
TGS Galveston Service Area, Inc. $3558 | $20.97 | $ 56.55 | $35.58 | $22.55 | $58.13 | $35.58 | $24.73 | $60.30 [ $35.58 | $22.93 | $58.51 | $35.58 | $23.00 [ $58.57 | $37.95|$ 2423 | $62.17
TGS Galveston Service Area, Env. $3558 | $19.75|$ 5533 | $35.58 | $21.51 | $57.09 | $35.58 | $23.89 | $59.46 | $35.58 | $22.93 | $58.51 | $35.58 | $23.00 [ $5857 | $37.95|% 2423 | $62.17
TGS South Jefferson Cities, Inc. $3558 | $22.81 | $ 58.39 | $35.58 | $24.40 | $59.97 | $35.58 | $26.57 | $62.14 | $35.58 | $24.78 | $60.36 | $35.58 | $24.85 [ $60.42 | $37.95| 8 26.07 | $ 64.02
TGS South Jefferson Cities, Env. $3558 | $21.59 | $ 57.17 | $35.58 | $23.36 | $58.93 | $35.58 | $25.73 | $61.31 [ $35.58 | $24.78 | $ 60.36 | $35.58 | $24.85 [ $60.42 | $37.95 |8 26.07 | $ 64.02
TGS North Texas Cities, Inc. $49.16 | $28.04 | $ 77.20 | $49.16 | $29.93 | $79.09 [ $49.16 | $32.08 | $81.23 | $49.16 | $30.27 | $79.43 | $49.16 [ $30.15| $79.31 | $49.16 | § 31.19 | $80.35
TGS North Texas Cities, Env. $55.11|$26.81 | $ 81.92| $55.11 | $28.85| $83.96 | $55.11 [ $30.92 | $86.03 | $55.11 | $29.78 | $84.89 | $55.11 | $29.67 | $84.78 | $55.11 | § 30.71 | $ 85.82
TGS Rio Grande Cities, Inc. $49.34 | $1834 | $ 67.67 | $49.34 | $20.36 | $69.70 | $49.34 | $22.27 | $71.60 | $49.34 | $ 18.68 | $68.02 | $49.34 | $18.67 | $ 68.01 | $49.34 [ § 19.57 | $ 68.90
TGS Rio Grande Cities, Env. $3896|$1645|$ 5541 | $38.96 | $18.87 | $57.83 [ $38.96 | $21.08 | $60.04 | $38.96 | $19.01 | $57.96 | $38.96 | $19.00 | $57.95 | $38.96 | § 19.88 | $ 58.84
TGS El Paso Area, Inc. $2547 1 $19.94 | $ 4541 | $2547 | $21.25 | $46.72 [ $25.47 | $23.06 | $48.53 | $25.47 | $19.40 | $44.87 | $25.47 | $20.55 | $46.02 | $27.90 | $ 21.89 | $49.79
TGS El Paso Area, Env. $2547 |1 $19.60 | $ 45.07 | $25.47 | $21.08 | $46.55 [ $25.47 | $22.73 | $48.20 | $25.47 | $19.72 | $45.19 | $25.47 | $20.86 | $46.33 | $27.90 [ $ 22.20 | $ 50.10
CoServ CoServ Gas Cities, Inc. $17.60 | $29.33 | $ 46.93 | $17.60 | $27.61 | $45.21 [ $17.60 | $27.61 | $4521 | $17.60 | $27.61 | $45.21 | $17.60 | $26.96 | $44.56 | $ 17.60 | $ 37.90 | $ 55.50
CoServ CoServ Gas Cities, Env. $17.60 | $29.33 | $ 46.93 | $17.60 | $27.61 | $45.21 | $17.60 | $27.61 | $45.21 | $17.60 | $27.61 | $45.21 | $17.60 | $26.96 | $44.56 | $ 17.60 | § 37.90 | $ 55.50
WTG Lubbock, Inc. $18.61 | $1592 |$ 3453 | $18.61 | $14.27 | $32.88 [ $ 18.61 | $19.07 | $37.68 | $46.04 | $ 15.81 | $ 61.85 | $46.04 | $17.48 | $63.52 | $46.04 [$ 17.53 | $ 63.57
WTG Lubbock, Env. $36.29 [$1592 | $ 5221 | $36.29 [ $14.27 | $50.56 | $36.29 | $19.07 | $5536 | $46.04 | $15.81 | $61.85 | $46.04 | $17.48 | $63.52 | $46.04 | $§ 17.53 | $ 63.57
MUN Corpus Christi, Inc. $33.35 [ $24.18 | $ 57.53 | $33.35 | $24.54 | $57.89 | $33.35 | $54.30 | $87.65 | $33.35 [ $28.32 | $61.67 | $33.35 | $30.60 [ $63.95 | $20.85 | $§ 33.24 | $ 54.09
MUN Corpus Christi, Env. $38.64 [$24.18 | $ 62.82 | $38.64 [ $24.54 | $63.18 | $38.64 | $54.30 | $92.94 | $38.64 | $28.32 | $66.96 | $38.64 | $30.60 | $69.24 | $20.85 | § 33.24 | $ 54.09
MUN San Antonio, Inc. $25.75 [$20.80 | $ 46.55 | $25.75 [ $15.54 | $41.29 | $25.75 | $15.54 | $41.29 | $25.75 | $19.80 | $45.55 | $25.75 | $17.22 | $42.97 | $25.75 | $ 21.71 | $ 47.46
MUN San Antonio, Env. $25.75 | $20.80 | $ 46.55 | $25.75 | $15.54 | $41.29 | $25.75 | $15.54 | $41.29 | $25.75 [ $19.80 | $45.55 | $25.75 | $17.22 [ $42.97 | $25.75 | § 21.71 | $ 47.46
SiEnergy  |Missouri City, Conroe, Inc. $4543 | $18.37 |$ 63.81 | $4543 [$18.59 | $64.02 | $45.43 | $18.59 | $64.02 | $45.43 | $23.54 | $68.98 | $45.43 | $29.39 | $74.82 | $4543 |$ 29.87 | $ 75.30
SiEnergy  |Missouri City, Conroe, Env. $4543 | $18.37 |$ 63.81 | $4543 [$18.59 | $64.02 | $4543 | $18.59 | $64.02 | $45.43 | $23.54 | $68.98 | $45.43 | $29.39 | $74.82 | $4543 |$ 29.87 | $75.30
Average $33.50 | $24.35 | $57.85 | $33.50 | $25.08 | $58.58 [ $33.50 | $27.32 | $60.82 | $34.29 | $26.02 | $60.31 | $34.29 | $26.69 | $60.98 | $34.15 | $ 28.24 | $62.39
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TABLE 1B - ANALYSIS OF GAS BILL COMPONENTS

July August September October November December
Cost of | Costof| Total | Costof | Costof| Total | Costof | Costof| Total | Costof [ Costof| Total | Costof| Costof| Total | Costof | Costof| Total

Utility City/Area Service | Gas Bill Service [ Gas Bill Service | Gas Bill Service [ Gas Bill Service | Gas Bill Service Gas Bill
ATM Dallas, Inc. $34.90 | $40.38 | $75.28 | $34.90 | $42.74 | $77.65 | $35.57 | $42.71 | $78.27
ATM Mid- Tex Cities, Inc. $3536| $40.38 | $75.74 | $35.36 | $42.74 | $78.10 | $39.90 | $42.71 | $ 82.61
ATM Mid-Tex Cities, Env. $35.79 | $40.38 | $76.17 | $35.79 | $42.74 | $78.54 | $40.33 | $42.71 | $83.04
ATW Amarillo, Inc. $34.77 | $26.28 | $61.05| $34.77 [ $32.70 | $67.47 | $34.77| $33.72 | $ 68.49
ATW Amarillo, Env. $34.19 | $26.28 | $60.47 | $34.19( $32.70 | $66.89 | $37.52 | $33.72 | $71.24
ATW Lubbock, Inc. $39.05| $26.28 | $6533| $39.05[ $32.70 | $71.75| $39.05| $33.72| $72.77
ATW Lubbock, Env. $34.19] $26.28 | $60.47 | $34.19( $32.70 | $66.89 | $37.52| $33.72| $71.24
ATW West Texas Cities, Inc. $34.04 | $26.28 | $60.32| $34.04| $32.70 | $66.74 | $34.04| $33.72| $67.76
ATW West Texas Cities, Env. $34.19| $26.28 | $60.47| $34.19| $32.70 | $66.89| $37.52| $33.72| $71.24
CNP Beaumont, Inc. $40.85| $34.11 | $74.96| $40.85| $34.11 | $74.96| $40.85| $36.08| $76.92
CNP Beaumont, Env. $40.85| $34.11 | $74.96| $40.85| $34.11 | $74.96| $40.85| $36.08 | $76.92
CNP Tyler, Inc. $40.85| $2839 | $69.23 [ $40.85| $2839 | $69.23 | $40.85| $27.33 | $ 68.18
CNP Tyler, Env. $40.85] $2839 | $69.23 | $40.85] $2839 | $69.23 | $40.85| $27.33 | $ 68.18
CNP Conroe, Inc. $22.70 | $31.27 | $53.97| $22.70 [ $36.91 | $59.61 | $22.70 | $36.92 | $ 59.61
CNP Conroe, Env. $22.70 | $31.27 | $53.97| $22.70 [ $36.91 | $59.61 | $22.70 | $36.92 | $59.61
CNP Houston, Inc. $22.70 | $31.27 | $53.97| $22.70 [ $36.91 | $59.61 | $22.70 | $36.92| $ 59.61
CNP Houston, Env. $22.70 | $31.27| $53.97| $22.70 [ $36.91 | $59.61 | $22.70 | $36.92| $ 59.61
CNP Texas Coast Cities, Inc. $2294| $31.27| $5421 | $22.94| $3691 | $59.85| $22.94| $36.92| $59.85
CNP Texas Coast Cities, Env. $2294 | $31.27 | $54.21 | $22.94| $3691 | $59.85| $22.94| $36.92| $59.85
CNP Laredo, Inc. $45.09| $36.91 | $81.99] $45.09| $42.28 | $87.37| $45.09| $42.28 | $87.37
CNP Laredo, Env. $45.09| $3691 | $81.99| $45.09| $42.28 | $87.37| $45.09| $42.28 | $87.37
CNP Arkla |Texarkana, Inc. $37.08 | $27.56 | $64.63 | $37.08 | $27.56 | $64.63 | $37.08 | $27.56| $ 64.63
CNP Arkla | Texarkana, Env. $23.90 | $28.92 | $52.82 | $23.90| $28.92 | $52.82 | $23.90 | $28.92| $52.82
TGS Central Texas Cities, Inc. $37.95]| $28.10 | $66.05| $37.95| $31.99 | $69.94 | $37.95| $30.44 | $ 68.38
TGS Central Texas Cities, Env. $37.95| $28.10 | $66.05| $37.95| $31.99 | $69.94 | $37.95| $30.44 | $ 68.38
TGS South Texas Cities, Inc. $37.95| $28.26| $66.21 | $37.95( $32.17| $70.11 | $37.95| $30.61 | $ 68.55
TGS South Texas Cities, Env. $37.95| $28.26| $66.21 | $37.95( $32.17| $70.11 | $37.95| $30.61 | $ 68.55
TGS Galveston Service Area, Inc. $37.95| $28.68 | $66.63 | $37.95[ $32.65| $70.59 | $37.95| $31.06 | $69.01
TGS Galveston Service Area, Env. $37.95| $28.68 | $66.63 | $37.95[ $32.65| $70.59 | $37.95| $31.06| $69.01
TGS South Jefferson Cities, Inc. $37.95| $28.68 | $66.63| $37.95[ $32.65| $70.59 | $37.95| $31.06| $69.01
TGS South Jefferson Cities, Env. $37.95| $28.68| $66.63| $37.95| $32.65| $70.59| $37.95| $31.06| $69.01
TGS North Texas Cities, Inc. $49.16 | $33.89| $83.05| $55.70| $34.29 | $89.99 | $55.70 | $29.58 | $ 85.28
TGS North Texas Cities, Env. $55.11| $33.40| $88.51 | $55.11| $33.81| $88.92| $5511| $29.58 | $ 84.69
TGS Rio Grande Cities, Inc. $49.34| $23.36| $72.70| $62.15]| $26.86| $89.00| $62.15| $24.62 | $86.76
TGS Rio Grande Cities, Env. $38.96 | $23.68 | $62.64 | $38.96| $27.17 | $66.13 | $38.96 | $24.62 | $ 63.57
TGS El Paso Area, Inc. $27.90 | $2533 | $53.23 | $27.90| $28.90 | $56.80 | $27.90 | $27.80 | $55.70
TGS El Paso Area, Env. $27.90 | $25.64| $53.54| $27.90 [ $29.20 | $57.10 | $27.90 | $27.18 | $ 55.08
CoServ CoServ Gas Cities, Inc. $22.26| $46.03| $68.28 | $22.26 [ $49.21 | $71.46 | $22.26 | $48.58 | $ 70.83
CoServ CoServ Gas Cities, Env. $22.26| $46.03| $68.28 | $22.26 [ $49.21 | $71.46 | $22.26 | $48.58 | $70.83
WTG Lubbock, Inc. $46.04 | $21.47| $67.51 | $46.04 [ $25.07| $71.11 | $46.04 | $22.63 | $ 68.67
WTG Lubbock, Env. $46.04 | $21.47| $67.51| $46.04| $25.07 | $71.11 | $46.04| $22.63| $ 68.67
MUN Corpus Christi, Inc. $20.85| $3594| $56.79| $20.85]| $39.84 | $60.69 | $20.85| $42.48| $63.33
MUN Corpus Christi, Env. $20.85| $3594| $56.79| $20.85]| $39.84 | $60.69 | $20.85| $42.48| $63.33
MUN San Antonio, Inc. $25.75| $24.95| $50.70 | $25.75| $26.82 | $52.57| $25.75| $29.39| $55.14
MUN San Antonio, Env. $25.75| $24.95| $50.70 | $25.75| $26.82 | $52.57 | $25.75| $29.39 | $55.14
SiEnergy  |Missouri City, Conroe, Inc. $4543 | $31.07 | $76.51 | $45.43 | $34.67 | $80.10 | $45.43 | $48.92 | $94.35
SiEnergy  |[Missouri City, Conroe, Env. $4543 | $31.07 | $76.51 | $4543 | $34.67 | $80.10 | $45.43 | $48.92 | $94.35
Average $34.90 | $30.50 | $65.40 [ $35.31 | $34.09 | $69.40 | $35.73 | $34.33 | $70.06
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TABLE 2 - TOTAL BILL COMPARISON BY MONTH

Utility City Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Average
ATM Dallas, Inc. $ 7011 [$ 7012 |$ 70.12|$ 70068 7226|$ 7408 |$ 7528 |$ 77.65|$ 7827 $ 73.10
ATM Mid- Tex Cities, Inc. $ 7057 (8% 70578 7057|$ 7051 (S8 7272($ 74548 75748 78.10| $ 82.61 $ 73.99
ATM Mid-Tex Cities, Env. $ 71.00|$ 7101 |S$ 7101 |$ 7095[8$ 73.15|$ 74978 76.17|$ 7854 $ 83.04 $ 7443
ATW Amarillo, Inc. $ 5251 |$ 5401 |8 5401 |$ 5323[8$ 5479|8$ 5707 |$ 6105|838 67473 6849 $ 58.07
ATW Amarillo, Env. $§ 5351 |$ 55018 5501 | % 5423 |8 5579 |% S807[8$ 6047 |8 6689 $ 71.24 $ 5892
ATW Lubbock, Inc. $ 5403 |$ 5553 |8 5553|%8 5475([8% 5631 |$ 5859 |$ 653318 717518 7277 $  60.51
ATW Lubbock, Env. $ 5351 |$ 5501 (8 5501 |8 5423 |$ 5579 |8 58.07[8$ 60478 6689 $ 71.24 $ 58.92
ATW West Texas Cities, Inc. $ 5336|3% 5486 |$ 5486|$% 5408 [$ 55648 5792|$ 6032]|$ 6674|$ 6776 $ 58.40
ATW West Texas Cities, Env. $ 5351 |$ 5501 |$ 5501 [$ 5423 [$ 5579 |8 5807 |8 6047 [$ 66.89 | $ 71.24 $ 5892
CNP Beaumont, Inc. $ 7006|$ 7005|$ 7258|$ 7258 [$% 7258 |8 7258 |8 7496|$ 7496 | $ 76.92 $ 73.03
CNP Beaumont, Env. $§ 7006 |$ 7005|$ 7258 |$ 7258 |$ 7258 |8 7258 [$ 749618 7496 $ 76.92 $ 73.03
CNP Tyler, Inc. $§ 6625|838 6624 | S 6686 % 6686 |$ 6686 |8 6685[8 6923 | $ 6923 [$ 68.18 $ 6739
CNP Tyler, Env. $ 6625|8 6624 | S 6686 % 66868 6686 |% 6685[8 6923 |8 6923 $ 68.18 $ 6739
CNP Conroe, Inc. $ 5036 (% 5298 |8 5297|$ 5298 (8 5298 ([$ 52978 5397|8$ 59.61|$ 59.61 $ 5427
CNP Conroe, Env. $ 5036 (% 5298 | 8% 5297|$ 5298 (8 5298 ([$ 52978 5397|8$ 5961 % 59.61 $ 5427
CNP Houston, Inc. $ 5036 [% 5298 |8 5297 % 5298 (8 5298 ([$ 5297|8 53978 5961 % 59.61 $ 5427
CNP Houston, Env. $ 5036 [% 5298 | 8% 529718 5298 (8 5298 ([$ 52978 53978 59.61|$ 59.61 $ 5427
CNP Texas Coast Cities, Inc. $ 5074 |$ 5336|$ 5335|$ 5336 |$ 5336|% 5335[8% 5421 |8 5985[$ 59.85 $  54.60
CNP Texas Coast Cities, Env. $ 5074 |$ 5336 $ 5335|$ 5336 $ 5336|$ 5335[% 5421 |8 5985[$ 59.85 $  54.60
CNP Laredo, Inc. $ 7919 |$ 7966 |$ 7966|$ 8042 (% 8042 |S$ 8042 |$ 81.99|$ 8737|$ 8737 $ 81.83
CNP Laredo, Env. $ 7886 |3% 7966 |$ 7966|$ 8042 [$ 8042 |$ 8042 |$ 8199|$ 8737|$ 87.37 $ 81.80
CNP Arkla Texarkana, Inc. $ 6034 |8$ 6034|8 6034|$ 6463 [$ 6463 |$ 6463 |38 6463|838 6463 |$ 64.63 $ 63.20
CNP Arkla Texarkana, Env. $ 4853 |$ 4853 |8 4853 |8 52828 5282 |$ 5282 |$ 5282 | % 5282 | % 5282 $ 5139
TGS Central Texas Cities, Inc. $ 56.00|$ 5755]|8 59.68|$ 5793 $ 579918 6156[$ 66.05|$ 6994 $ 68.38 $ 6167
TGS Central Texas Cities, Env. $§ 5515|$ 5688 |8 5920|$ 5827 |§$ 5833 |8 61918 66.05|$ 6994 $ 68.38 $ 6157
TGS South Texas Cities, Inc. $ 5611 |$ 57678 5981 |$ 5805[8$ 5811|$ 6169|838 662138 70.11|$ 68.55 $ 6181
TGS South Texas Cities, Env. $ 5526|% 5700|$ 5934|$ 5839 (8% 5846 |$ 6204 |$ 6621 ]|$ 7011 | $ 68.55 $ 61.70
TGS Galveston Service Area, Inc. $ 5655| % 5813 |8 6030 $ 5851 |8 5857 |8 62178 66.63|$ 70598 69.01 $ 6227
TGS Galveston Service Area, Env. $§ 5533 |$ 57098 5946|$ 5851 |$ 58578 62178 6663 |8 7059 [$ 69.01 $ 6193
TGS South Jefferson Cities, Inc. $ 5839|$ 599718 6214|$ 6036|$ 6042 |8 64.02[$ 6663 |$ 7059 8§ 69.01 $ 63.50
TGS South Jefferson Cities, Env. $ 5717 |$ 5893 |8 6131 |$ 6036|$ 6042 |8 64.02[$ 6663 |$ 7059 [$ 69.01 $ 63.16
TGS North Texas Cities, Inc. $ 7720 $ 79.09|$ 8123|$ 7943 [$ 7931 |$ 8035|$ 83.05]|$% 89.99|$ 85.28 $ 81.66
TGS North Texas Cities, Env. $ 8192 |3$ 839 |$ 8.03|$ 848 [3$ 8478|$ 8582 | % 8351 |$% 8392 |$ 84.69 $ 85.50
